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ICCAT ROP-BFT 2014-2015
Observer Deployment Final Report

Deployment on Farming Facilities
HARVEST OPERATIONS
	Deployment Request Number: 001EU0244

	Farm Name
	

	Farm ICCAT Ref. No.
	

	Farm State:
	Malta (EU)

	Farm Operating Company
	

	Observer Name
	Silvia Nova Garcia

	Observer ICCAT ID No
	251

	Signature
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Deployment details
	Activity
	Date from

(dd/mm/yyyy)
	Date to

(dd/mm/yyyy)
	Comment

	Mobilisation
	15/10/2014
	15/10/2014
	

	Briefing
	16/10/2014
	16/10/2014
	

	Arrival to the farm
	16/10/2014
	-
	

	Monitoring period
	17/10/2014
	03/12/2014
	

	Departure
	04/12/2014
	-
	

	Debriefing
	04/12/2014
	04/12/2014
	

	Return Home
	05/12/2014
	05/12/2014
	


1. Quantity of bluefin tuna on the farm at time of arrival
Table 1: Summary of bluefin tuna per cage
	Cage number
	Number of Tuna

(n)
	Amount of fish

(kg)

	EUMLT-011-MFF
	30
	3600

	EUMLT-012-MFF
	2322
	327235

	EUMLT-13-MFF
	1857
	145913

	EUMLT-14-MFF
	118
	9440

	EUMLT-15-MFF
	0
	0


Confirm the source of information: Information provided by the farm operator.
Confirm if you were you able to verify the information provided in Table 1? If yes, give details.
Refer to Cage Plan, Annex 1

2. Summary of Harvest Operations

Table 2: Tuna Harvest Operations
	Harvest 
Op #
	Type*


	Farm

Cage #
	Processing Vessel

	
	
	
	Name
	ICCAT #

	1
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	2
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	3
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	4
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	5
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-013-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	6
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-013-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	7
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	8
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	9
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	10
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	11
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	12
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	13
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	14
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	15
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	16
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-013-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	17
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-013-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	18
	Fresh Harvest
	EUMLT-013-MFF
	 
	 

	19
	Fresh Harvest
	EUMLT-013-MFF
	 
	 

	20
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-013-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	21
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-013-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	22
	Fresh Harvest
	EUMLT-013-MFF
	 
	 

	23
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-013-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	24
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	25
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-014-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153

	26
	Bulk harvest
	EUMLT-012-MFF
	KURIKOMA
	AT000PAN00153


*
Bulk or for Fresh Export or Incidental Mortality
Table 3: Farm and Observer estimates for total amount of bluefin tuna removed from the farm
	Harvest

Op #*
	Observer Estimate
	Farm Estimate

	
	Harvested
	Harvested other
	Harvested
	Harvested other

	
	#
	kg
	#
	kg
	#
	kg
	BCD #
	#
	kg
	BCD #

	1
	99
	32420
	
	
	99
	30070
	KR-14-201197-02
KR-14-201198-02
KR-14-201199-02
LY-14-000433-03
LY-14-000434-03
LY-14-000435-03
	
	
	

	2
	107
	35650
	
	
	107
	33440
	KR-14-201197-02
KR-14-201198-02
KR-14-201199-02
LY-14-000433-03
LY-14-000434-03
LY-14-000435-03
	
	
	

	3
	128
	40020
	
	
	128
	39250
	KR-14-201197-02
KR-14-201198-02
KR-14-201199-02
LY-14-000433-03
LY-14-000434-03
LY-14-000435-03
	
	
	

	4
	160
	40180
	
	
	160
	38120
	LY-14-000433-01
LY-14-000434-01
LY-14-000435-01
	
	
	

	5
	139
	37940
	
	
	139
	35870
	MT-14-000238-01-01
FR-14-052801-01-01
	
	
	

	6
	180
	43830
	
	
	180
	41150
	MT-14-000238-01-01
FR-14-052801-01-01
	
	
	

	7
	151
	39170
	
	
	151
	37610
	LY-14-000433-01
LY-14-000434-01
LY-14-000435-01
	
	
	

	8
	175
	40510
	
	
	175
	39000
	LY-14-000433-01
LY-14-000434-01
LY-14-000435-01
	
	
	

	9
	80
	16420
	
	
	80
	16090
	LY-14-000433-01
LY-14-000434-01
LY-14-000435-01
	
	
	

	9
	90
	17710
	
	
	90
	16980
	KR-14-201197-01
KR-14-201198-01
KR-14-201199-01
LY-14-000433-02
LY-14-000434-02
LY-14-000435-02
	
	
	

	10
	225
	44170
	
	
	225
	42260
	KR-14-201197-01
KR-14-201198-01
KR-14-201199-01
LY-14-000433-02
LY-14-000434-02
LY-14-000435-02
	
	
	

	11
	162
	40810
	
	
	162
	39590
	KR-14-201197-01
KR-14-201198-01
KR-14-201199-01
LY-14-000433-02
LY-14-000434-02
LY-14-000435-02
	
	
	

	12
	164
	42820
	
	
	164
	41990
	KR-14-201197-01
KR-14-201198-01
KR-14-201199-01
LY-14-000433-02
LY-14-000434-02
LY-14-000435-02
	
	
	

	13
	167
	43070
	
	
	167
	42510
	KR-14-201197-01
KR-14-201198-01
KR-14-201199-01
LY-14-000433-02
LY-14-000434-02
LY-14-000435-02
	
	
	

	14
	104
	26060
	
	
	104
	25280
	KR-14-201197-01
KR-14-201198-01
KR-14-201199-01
LY-14-000433-02
LY-14-000434-02
LY-14-000435-02
	
	
	

	15
	172
	49620
	
	
	172
	48380
	LY-14-000435-04

LY-14-000434-04

LY-14-000433-04

KR-14-201197-03

KR-14-201198-03

KR-14-201199-03
	
	
	

	16
	235
	47140
	
	
	235
	45460
	FR-14-052801-01-06

MT-14-000238-01-02
	
	
	

	17
	177
	32720
	
	
	177
	31630
	FR-14-052801-01-06

MT-14-000238-01-02
	
	
	

	18
	7
	1613
	
	
	7
	1613
	FR-14-05281-01-02
	
	
	

	19
	6
	1535
	
	
	6
	1535
	FR-14-052801-01-03
	
	
	

	20
	94
	15980
	
	
	94
	15310
	FR-14-052801-01-06

MT-14-000238-01-02
	
	
	

	21
	203
	32790
	
	
	203
	31210
	FR-14-052801-01-06

MT-14-000238-01-02
	
	
	

	22
	2
	504
	 
	 
	2
	504
	FR-14-05281-01-04
	
	
	

	22
	4
	1236
	 
	 
	4
	1236
	FR-14-05281-01-04
	
	
	

	23
	140
	23810
	
	
	140
	23380
	FR-14-052801-01-06

MT-14-000238-01-02
	
	
	

	24
	29
	7850
	
	
	29
	7600
	LY-14-000435-04

LY-14-000434-04

LY-14-000433-04

KR-14-201197-03

KR-14-201198-03

KR-14-201199-03
	
	
	

	25
	118
	17750
	
	
	118
	17600
	KR-13-201101-04

KR-13-201120-03

KR-13-201121-03

LY-13-000131-04

LY-13-000168-03

LY-13-000132-04

LY-13-000133-06
	
	
	

	26
	112
	25600
	
	
	112
	24420
	LY-14-000435-04

LY-14-000434-04

LY-14-000433-04

KR-14-201197-03

KR-14-201198-03

KR-14-201199-03
	
	
	


*
Harvest operation as per Table 2.

Methodology for quantifying amount of tuna: The observer was on board the processing vessel.
3. Intra-farm Transfer

No intra farm transfer during the deployment.

Table 4: Transfer activities between cages for intra-farm transfers
	Transfer

Op #
	Cage #
	Start
	End

	
	From
	To
	Date
	Time
	Date
	Time

	1
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


Table 5: Video records and other methods used to estimate the quantity of fish transferred
	Transfer
Op #*
	Transfer recorded by Video camera

(()
	Video Quality**
	Times Viewed
	Estimate of amount of BFT based on video
(Y/N)
	Estimate of amount of BFT based on alternative method
(Y/N)

	1
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


*
Transfer operations as per Table 4
**
Rate from 1 to 5 (1 = very poor; 2 = poor, 3 = average; 4= good 5 = excellent)

Table 6: Farm and Observer records for Total quantity of bluefin tuna transferred

	Transfer Op #*
	BFT
	Farm Estimate
	Farm Records
	Observer Estimate

	
	
	#

(n)
	Wt 

(kg)
	BCD #
	ICD #
	Other
	#

(n)
	Wt 

(kg)

	1
	Live fish
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	Dead fish
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


*
Transfer operations as per Table 4
4. Observation of Feeding Activity
No feeding activity observed.

Table 7: Feeding activities (observed where possible)
	Cage #
	Date
	Feed Species*
	Quantity

(kg)

	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


*
FAO species codes

5. Checklist of requirements under ICCAT conservation and management measures 
Table 8. Summary of observed farms potential non-compliance 

	Potential Non-compliance Event
	N/A

	Vessel without an ICCAT number involved in operations
	

	Undersize fish harvested
	

	Observer estimate for harvested tuna greater than farms
	

	Observer prevented from taking size measurements or biological samples
	

	Observer access to communication facilities denied
	

	No BFT Catch document (BCD)
	

	Observer prevented from carrying out duties
	

	Transhipment in port
	

	Landing in port
	


*
Harvest operation as per Table 2.

No PNC reported by the observer.

Other activity that may be in breach of ICCAT conservation and management measures: No
6. Sampling
Table 9. Summary of sampling performed
	Fishing Op #
	Killed for sampling (Rec. 10-04, Para 87)
	Incidental Mortalities
	Number of fish  measured for Length
	Number of fish measured for Weight
	Hard Part Collected
	Tagged BFT

	1
	
	
	20
	20
	
	

	2
	
	
	12
	12
	
	

	3
	
	
	15
	15
	
	

	4
	
	
	20
	20
	
	

	5
	
	
	16
	16
	
	

	6
	
	
	26
	26
	
	

	7
	
	
	18
	18
	
	

	8
	
	
	20
	20
	
	

	9
	
	
	18
	18
	
	

	10
	
	
	26
	26
	
	

	11
	
	
	20
	20
	
	

	12
	
	
	24
	24
	
	

	13
	
	
	19
	19
	
	

	14
	
	
	16
	16
	
	

	15
	
	
	19
	19
	
	

	16
	
	
	30
	30
	
	

	17
	
	
	21
	21
	
	

	18
	
	
	7
	7
	
	

	19
	
	
	6
	6
	
	

	20
	
	
	12
	12
	
	

	21
	
	
	22
	22
	
	

	22
	
	
	6
	6
	
	

	23
	
	
	18
	18
	
	

	24
	
	
	5
	5
	
	

	25
	
	
	15
	15
	
	

	26
	
	
	14
	14
	
	


Appendix 1: Farm Cage Plan

Appendix 2: Details of vessels involved in catching/ towing/ supporting/other operations
	Vessel Name
	ICCAT #
	Flag
	IRCS.
	Captain
	Role*
	Notes

	MELITA 4
	ATEU0MLT00121
	MALTA
	9H8253
	
	CARRIER
	

	MELITA 7
	ATEU0MLT00121
	MALTA
	9H9301
	
	SUPPORT
	

	TA MATHEO II
	ATEU0MLT00142
	MALTA
	9H9334
	
	DIVE
	


	*
	catching vessel in same JFO/OFO

	
	towing vessel assisting farm

	
	Other (specify)


Appendix 3: Details of sampling performed on fish

· Provided in excel deployment output: Sampling
